1 of 3 18292 Enterprise Lane | Huntington Beach | CA 92648www.ve1.com  |  support@ve1.com  |  sales@ve1.com  |  P: 714-842-3330
ITAR
COMPLIANT
ISO 9001
CERTIFIED
AS9100 
CERTIFIED
rev F

(uH)
Test
Freq
(MHz)
Q
Min
SRF
(MHz)
Min
DCR
(Ohms)
Max
Current
(mA)
Max
-01 31000 -48 31000-NT 0.018 150 50 1200 0.03 750
-02 31001 -49 31001-NT 0.022 150 55 1100 0.03 750
-03 31002 -50 31002-NT 0.027 150 55 1000 0.03 750
-04 31003 -51 31003-NT 0.033 150 55 900 0.04 750
-05 31004 -52 31004-NT 0.039 150 55 750 0.04 750
-06 31005 -53 31005-NT 0.047 100 55 660 0.04 750
-07 31006 -54 31006-NT 0.056 100 55 610 0.05 700
-08 31007 -55 31007-NT 0.068 100 55 550 0.05 700
-09 31008 -56 31008-NT 0.082 100 55 520 0.06 645
-10 31009 -57 31009-NT 0.10 100 55 490 0.06 645
-11 31010 -58 31010-NT 0.12 50 50 460 0.07 600
-12 31011 -59 31011-NT 0.15 50 50 430 0.08 560
-13 31012 -60 31012-NT 0.18 50 50 385 0.09 525
-14 31013 -61 31013-NT 0.22 50 45 330 0.10 500
-15 31014 -62 31014-NT 0.27 50 45 300 0.15 400
-16 31015 -63 31015-NT 0.33 50 45 275 0.19 360
-17 31016 -64 31016-NT 0.39 50 40 240 0.25 300
-18 31017 -65 31017-NT 0.47 25 40 210 0.30 280
-19 31018 -66 31018-NT 0.56 25 40 190 0.40 250
-20 31019 -67 31019-NT 0.68 25 40 165 0.60 200
-21 31020 -68 31020-NT 0.82 25 40 155 0.70 180
-22 31021 -69 31021-NT 1.0 25 40 140 0.90 160
-23 31022 -70 31022-NT 1.2 25 35 125 1.10 150
-24 31023 -71 31023-NT 1.5 7.9 30 115 1.30 135
-25 31024 -72 31024-NT 1.8 7.9 30 105 1.70 120
-26 31025 -73 31025-NT 2.2 7.9 30 100 2.3 100
-27 31026 -74 31026-NT 2.7 7.9 25 85 3.0 90
-28 31027 -75 31027-NT 3.3 7.9 25 75 3.9 80
-29 31028 -76 31028-NT 3.9 7.9 25 47 3.9 80
-30 31029 -77 31029-NT 4.7 7.9 25 30 3.9 80
-31 31030 -78 31030-NT 5.6 7.9 22 24 4.0 75
-32 31031 -79 31031-NT 6.8 7.9 22 23 4.0 75
-33 31032 -80 31032-NT 8.2 7.9 22 22 4.5 72
-34 31033 -81 31033-NT 10 7.9 22 21 4.5 72
31000 series31000 series
VANGUARD ELECTRONICSVANGUARD ELECTRONICS Chip inductors VANGUARD ELECTRONICSVANGUARD ELECTRONICS Chip inductors
MIL-SPECMIL-SPEC
3 of 3 18292 Enterprise Lane | Huntington Beach | CA 92648www.ve1.com  |  support@ve1.com  |  sales@ve1.com  |  P: 714-842-3330

STRUCTURE KEY
T T Level
NONE Standard M Level (QPL)
WITH TAB
TERMINATIONS
WITHOUT TAB
TERMINATIONS
M83446/9
Dash No.
VE
P/N
M83446/9
Dash No.
VE
P/N
-35 31034 -82 31034-NT 12 7.9 22 17 5.0 70
-36 31035 -83 31035-NT 15 2.5 22 15 6.0 65
-37 31036 -84 31036-NT 18 2.5 22 14 8.0 55
-38 31037 -85 31037-NT 22 2.5 22 13 10.0 50
-39 31038 -86 31038-NT 27 2.5 22 11 11.0 45
-40 31039 -87 31039-NT 33 2.5 22 10 13.0 43
-41 31040 -88 31040-NT 39 2.5 22 9 14.0 42
-42 31041 -89 31041-NT 47 2.5 22 8 15.0 40
-43 31042 -90 31042-NT 56 2.5 22 7 19.0 36
-44 31043 -91 31043-NT 68 2.5 22 6 24.0 32
-45 31044 -92 31044-NT 82 2.5 25 5 31.0 28
-46 31045 -93 31045-NT 100 2.5 25 4 40.0 25
-47 31046 -94 31046-NT 120 2.5 25 3 50.0 22
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Freq